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21.17 Assets, liabilities and members' equity of local credit unions in Canada, 1976-78 (million 
dollars) (concluded) 

Item 

Assets (concluded) 

Fixed assets 
Landandbuildings 
Equipment and furniture 

Stabilization fund deposits 
Other assets 

Total, assets 

Liabilities 

Accounts payable 
Interest 
Dividends 
Other 

976 

228 
64 
36 

191 

1977 

293 
74 
47 

223 

1978 

338 
88 
63 

295 

15,077 19,618 23,976 

146 
23 
49 

201 
1 

53 

265 
3 

58 

Item 1976 1977 

Liabilities (concluded) 

Loans payable 
Centrals 284 338 512 
Banks 6 17 19 
Other 33 46 56 

Deposits 
Demand 6,526 8,216 9,342 
Term 4,925 6,919 9,305 

Other liabilities 97 83 121 
Members' equity 

Share capital 2,589 3,097 3,563 
Reserves 337 363 433 
Undivided surplus 62 284 299 

Total, liabilities and members'equity 15,077 19,618 23,976 

21.18 Revenues and expenses of trust and mortgage companies, 1977-79 (million dollars) 

Item 

Revenues 
Interest earned 
Dividends 
Fees and commissions 
Other revenues 

Total, revenues 

Expenses 
Interest 
Depreciation 
Amortization 
Income taxes 
Other expenses 

Total, expenses 

Net profit 

Trust companies 
1977 

2,021 
37 

413 
47 

2,518 

1,659 
16 

1 
68 

650 

2,394 

124 

1978 

2,393 
62 

486 
45 

2,986 

1,983 
18 
2 

73 
764 

2,840 

146 

1979 

3,024 
94 

539 
55 

3,712 

2,666 
23 

2 
27 

868 

3,586 

126 

Mortgage 
1977 

824 
20 

2 
30 

876 

648 
2 
2 

43 
113 

808 

68 

companies 
1978 

948 
28 

3 
45 

1,024 

770 
2 
2 

36 
137 

947 

77 

1979 

1,067 
45 

2 
49 

1,163 

927 
2 
2 

15 
139 

1,085 

78 

21.19 Cheques cashed at 50 clearing centres, by province or region, 1978 and 1979 (million dollars) 

Clearing centre 1978 Clearing cenire 1978 1979 

ATLANTIC PROVINCES 

Charlottetown 
Fredericton 
Glace Bay 
Halifax 
Moncton 
Saint John 
St. John's 
Sydney 

QUEBEC 

Chicoutimi 
Drummondville 
Granby 
Montreal 
Quebec 
Saint-Hyacinthe 
Shawinigan Falls 
Sherbrooke 
Trois-Rivieres 
Valleyfield 

ONTARIO 

Brantford 
Chatham 
Cornwall 
Guelph 
Hamilton 
Kingston 
Kitchener 

68,280 

2,568 
7,025 

223 
24,791 

3,827 
8,219 

18,844 
2,783 

705.206 

3.375 
1,492 
2,074 

583,444 
102,852 

3,227 
737 

4,162 
2,861 

982 

1.731.967 

5,090 
7,292 
2,130 
3,751 

40,077 
3,994 

10,730 

83,342 

2.715 
7,922 

248 
35,390 
4,265 

10,411 
19,491 
2,900 

752,411 

3,742 
1,674 
2,300 

619,092 
111,263 

4,065 
857 

4,920 
3,308 
1,190 

2.400.376 

4,946 
11,087 
2,326 
4,628 

50,395 
3,721 

12,294 

London 
Niagara Falls 
Oshawa 
Ottawa 
Peterborough 
St. Catharines 
Sarnia 
Sault Ste Marie 
Sudbury 
Thunder Bay 
Timmins 
Toronto 
Windsor 

PRAIRIE PROVINCES 

Brandon 
Calgary 
Edmonton 
Lethbridge 
Medicine Hat 
Moose Jaw 
Prince Albert 
Regina 
Saskatoon 
Winnipeg 

BRITISH COLUMBIA 

Vancouver' 
Victoria 

Total 

27,574 
2,605 

18,414 
50,836 

3,396 
7,130 
6,760 
6,215 
3,802 
6,193 
1,557 

1,506,365 
18,056 

399,545 

1,726 
137,338 
105,252 

3,690 
1,831 
1,302 
1,562 

28,652 
9,402 

108,790 

233.387 

190,906 
42,481 

3,138,385 

31,472 
3,038 

21,011 
58,811 

3,526 
9,481 
8,273 
4,692 
4,017 
6,983 
1,685 

2,136,747 
21,243 

495.200 

2,044 
182,632 
133,393 

4,534 
3,077 
1.628 
1,784 

32,494 
11,190 

122,424 

286.901 

228,709 
58,192 

4,018,230 

'Includes New Westminster. 


